

FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2018/159
Date request received:	11/05/2018
Date request responded to:	08/06/2018
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Vacancies, staff, doctors, nurses, agency, agencies,

Request Detail:

Q1: Staff vacancies:

What is your trust's a) FTE establishment and b) total FTE vacancies for each of the following staff groups, at 1 May 2017 and at 1 May 2018:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Q2: Agency cover:

How many FTE equivalent posts were covered by agency staff on Tuesday 3 April 2018 for each of the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Q3: Agency staff:

How many individual agency staff have been working continuously (at least one shift per month) at the trust as of May 2018 for a) 3 months, b) 6 months and c) 12 months for the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Q4: Agency staff:

What is the longest that an individual agency worker have been working continuously (at least one shift per month) at the trust as of May 2018 for the following groups:

1. All staff (including below groups)
2. Hospital & Community Health Service Doctors
3. Registered nurses

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request can be found in the attached pdf document.

Please click on the paperclip symbol, on the left hand toolbar, to see additional attachments.